

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 2439 of 2022

Mohammed Rizwan S/o Shri Abdul Razzak Memon, Aged About 44 Years R/o
Near R.K. Medical, Main Road, Gariyabandh (Chhattisgarh)

---- Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Chhattisgarh Through Collector, District : Gariyabandh, Chhattisgarh
2. The Collector, District Gariyabandh Chhattisgarh
3. The Tahsildar, Gariyabandh (Chhattisgarh)
4. Sheikh Hameed S/o Sheikh Mohammad Yusuf, Aged About 70 Years R/o Ward No. 15, Near Jila Shahkari Bank, Gariyabandh, Tahsil And District Gariyabandh Chhattisgarh
5. Dashoda Bai, Wd/o Late Dayaram Patel, R/o Village Kasekera, Amethi, Post Chhura, District : Gariyabandh, Chhattisgarh
6. Kiran Patel, D/o Late Dayaram Patel, R/o Village Kasekera, Amethi, Post Chhura, District : Gariyabandh, Chhattisgarh
7. Pawan Patel, S/o Late Dayaram Patel, R/o Village Kasekera, Amethi, Post Chhura, District : Gariyabandh, Chhattisgarh
8. Meena Patel, D/o Late Dayaram Patel, R/o Village Kasekera, Amethi, Post Chhura, District : Gariyabandh, Chhattisgarh

---- Respondents

13/06/2022	Mr. Raza Ali, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, GA for the State. Petition is admitted for hearing. State counsel accepts notice for respondent no.1,2 & 3. Let notice be issued to only respondent no.4 to 8 on payment of PF by ordinary as well as by registered post.

Rohit	Notice be made returnable within six weeks. Meanwhile, purely as an interim measure, let status quo as it exists today be maintained till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge
-------	---