

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.2349 of 2022

Sheikh Hameed **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.
Along with
WPC No.2439/2022

10/08/2022	Ms. Akanksha Jain, Advocate on behalf of Shri B.P.Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner. Shri Rahul Jha, G.A. for the State/respondent No.1,2 &3. Shri S.S. Baghel, Counsel for respondent No.4 to 7. State Counsel prays for and is granted four week's time to submit reply. List this case after four weeks along with WPC No.2439/2022. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge