



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2349 of 2022

Sheikh Hameed **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/4192/2022, WPC/2439/2022

Order Sheet

08/04/2025	Shri B.P. Sharma, Shri Raza Ali, Shri Kshitij Sharma, Shri M.L. Sakat, Advocates, Ms. Upasana Mehta, Deputy Government Advocate, Shri Malay Jain, Advocate and Shri Anuj Kumar Pandey, Advocate on behalf of Shri S.S. Baghel, Advocate for respective parties. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the State, list these matters in the week commencing 21.4.2025. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the State is directed to file return. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) JUDGE
Gopal Singh	