



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet
WPC No. 2349 of 2022

Sheikh Hameed **versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

WPC/4192/2022, WPC/2439/2022

19.06.2025	Mr. Raza Ali, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Satish Gupta, GA, Mr. Malay Jain, Mr. SS Baghel, Advocates for the respective respondents. As prayed, list this case in week after next. Meanwhile, respondent-State shall file reply and, thereafter, petitioner may file the rejoinder. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

J/-