



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
WPC No. 2439 of 2022

Mohd. Rizwan **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors
Order Sheet

01.07.2025	Mr. BP Sharma, Advocate with Mr. Ankur Agrawal, Advocate for the Petitioner. Ms. Upasana Mehta, Dy. GA for the State. Heard on IA No.2/2022, application for exemption from filing typed copies of the documents annexed alongwith the instant writ petition. On due consideration, IA No.2/2022 is allowed. Petitioner is exempted from filing typed copies of the documents annexed alongwith the instant writ petition. List this case after a week alongwith WPC No.4192 2022. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

J/-