



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2349 of 2022

Sheikh Hameed **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/4192/2022, WPC/2439/2022

Order on Board

10/11/2025	Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate with Mr. M.L.Sakat, Advocate; Mr. Raza Ali, Advocate and Ms. Ruchi Nagar, Advocate for respective petitioners in respective petitions. Ms. Upsana Mehta, Govt. Advocate for the Respondent-State. Mr. Aniruddh Shrivastava, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shaleen Singh Baghel, Advocate and Mr. Malay Jain, Advocate for respective respondents. Learned counsel for petitioners prays that he may be granted four weeks' time to argue the case. As prayed, list this case after four weeks. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	